506420595 12/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6467352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH KEVIN GOGERTY	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 7100 NW 62ND AVENUE	
City: JOHNSTON		
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-1014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-4827

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8220-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=8220-US-NP_PH48AV_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506420595 REEL: 054742 FRAME: 0036

		<u>WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT</u>	
			an invention entitled MAIZE INBRED PH48A
the su	and the second s	the application for patent (Attorney Docket	No: <u>8220-US-NP</u>)
\boxtimes	declaration executed on 3	<u>-5-2020</u>	
	United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on,
	PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	·
whic	th claim(s) its earliest priority to Appl	Ication Serial No.	, filed an
			owledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obliga	tion of assignment to assignee, which	is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:	
			n organized and existing under the laws of the
			ess at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014
		d to as the assignee, and to assignee's succe	
		2.4	for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nal Convention for the Protection of Industria
			ntellectual property for any and all member
			rights in any and all provisional applications
			application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
			applications for Patent for any such invention:
			val, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
			foresaid application(s) for Patent and/or such r, including any and all reexams, reissues and
			for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B
			applications under the aforesaid international
			name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s	ent office being hereby authorized to issue of
			aid patents and to sue for and recover profits
		•	to the full end of the term or terms for which
			and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assign			
		further compensation but at assignee's exp	ense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
		·	itives, any facts known to me respecting such
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ecting such inventions or the rights described
above,	, the location of that testimony to be	In the country in which I reside or in the ne	earest country in which such testimony is legal
should	I my country of residence prohibit su	ch testimony, (C) to execute all applications	, papers or instruments necessary or required
by said	d assignee, its successors, assigns a	nd legal representatives, to carry into effi	ect any of the provisions of this instrument,
			lavits in form and substance which may be
			d assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
•	•	d and enforce patent protection for such Inv	rentions and/or secure title to such inventions
	ssignee;		and the area and area area.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		nake this assignment, that such assigned right
		her right heretofore given by me to any par	
		erein shail also bind all of my helfs, executi	ors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assign		the at majoran to be about marked the maj	way be beaut to oble anionement any further
			wer to insert in this assignment any further
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Patent and Trademark Office or the patent er to insert on this assignment information
	ing application number and filing dat		e, to meet our mire graffungur unoungdon
-			at the way hound and make a had the title attended of
			d by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
MSSIGN	ment shall be effective as of the earli	est priority date for the aforesaid applicatio	n(5) for Letters Patent.
		A A .	
	JOSEPH KEVIN GOGERTY	Signature of Inventor	3-5-2020
	Name of Inventor 1	Signature of inventor	Date

PATENT REEL: 054742 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 12/23/2020